	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	FEDERACIO CATALANA DE CICLISME
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	TITOL DE LA PROVA
	
	CICLO CROSS SALLENT
	
	
	
	

	
	ORGANITZADOR:
	
	CLUB BICIS FASOL
	
	
	
	

	
	LLOC DE CELEBRACIÓ:
	
	SALLENT
	
	
	
	
	

	
	DATA:
	
	11.01.09
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Distancia:
	
	10
	
	Km
	
	
	

	
	Media del vencedor:
	
	19,639
	
	Km/h
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	CLASSIFICACIÓ

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Posició
	Dorsal
	NOM I COGNOMS
	 
	CATEGORIA
	CLUB
	TEMPS
	VOLTES

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	212
	KARIM SAHBI CORET
	
	CADET
	LINDE GALLASTEGUI
	0
	30
	33
	0

	2
	206
	GERARD ALVAREZ ORTEGA
	
	CADET
	P.C. MORENITO
	0
	32
	54
	0

	3
	209
	DANIEL SERRANO AGUILAR
	
	CADET
	EI TWO RED BULL
	0
	32
	57
	0

	4
	211
	ORIOL RAYA PAULO
	
	CADET
	LINDE GALLASTEGUI
	0
	39
	33
	0

	5
	217
	PAU PERICAS CUCH
	
	CADET
	MORENITO
	0
	32
	42
	1

	6
	213
	MARTI MORALES PAPIOL
	
	CADET
	ALT PENEDES
	0
	36
	35
	1

	7
	228
	DANIEL MARTI NAVARRO
	
	INFANTIL
	C.C.AMUNT
	0
	38
	37
	1

	8
	227
	ANA LADERO RUBIO
	
	FEM.INF.
	C.C.AMUNT
	0
	30
	41
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	FEDERACIO CATALANA DE CICLISME
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	TITOL DE LA PROVA
	
	CICLO CROSS SALLENT
	
	
	
	

	
	ORGANITZADOR:
	
	CLUB BICIS FASOL
	
	
	
	

	
	LLOC DE CELEBRACIÓ:
	
	SALLENT
	
	
	
	
	

	
	DATA:
	
	11.01.09
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Distancia:
	
	14
	
	Km
	
	

	
	Media del vencedor:
	
	18,891
	
	Km/h
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	CLASSIFICACIÓ

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Posició
	Dorsal
	NOM I COGNOMS
	 
	CATEGORIA
	CLUB
	TEMPS
	VOLTES

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	145
	JOSE MARTIN GARCIA
	
	V40
	MANRESA-HABITAL
	0
	44
	28
	1

	2
	199
	SANDRA SANTANYES MURILLO
	
	FEM.ELIT
	CEMELORCA-SEG.10
	0
	44
	43
	1

	3
	136
	DANIEL VIDAL PUIG
	
	V40
	MONTROIG 
	0
	46
	42
	1

	4
	195
	MANUEL LOPEZ LOZANO
	
	V60
	PLA DE L'ESTANY
	0
	41
	33
	2

	5
	132
	JOAN VILARRASA SOBRERROC
	
	V40
	VIC
	0
	42
	12
	2

	6
	203
	SANDRA SOLEY MARTINEZ
	
	FEM.ELIT
	BICISPRINT 
	0
	48
	17
	2

	7
	204
	EVA BACHS VILLANUEVA
	
	FEM.ELIT
	BASOLI
	0
	50
	27
	2

	8
	191
	FRANCESC VERNET OLIACH
	
	V50
	SANT JOAN DESPI
	0
	42
	18
	3

	9
	135
	JORDI AMOROS CATALAN
	
	V40
	PARETS
	0
	41
	33
	4

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	FEDERACIO CATALANA DE CICLISME
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	TITOL DE LA PROVA
	
	CICLO CROSS SALLENT
	
	
	
	

	
	ORGANITZADOR:
	
	CLUB BICIS FASOL
	
	
	
	

	
	LLOC DE CELEBRACIÓ:
	
	SALLENT
	
	
	
	
	

	
	DATA:
	
	11.01.09
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Distancia:
	
	16
	
	Km
	
	
	

	
	Media del vencedor:
	
	23,577
	
	Km/h
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	CLASSIFICACIÓ

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Posició
	Dorsal
	NOM I COGNOMS
	 
	CATEGORIA
	CLUB
	TEMPS
	VOLTES

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	90
	MIQUEL BORT GRAU
	
	M-30
	ESPORTS IRIS
	0
	40
	43
	0

	2
	79
	JOSEP FRANCO DIEZ
	
	M-30
	BASOLI
	0
	41
	38
	0

	3
	88
	XAVIER BENITO ALAVEDRA
	
	M-30
	LLOBET SUPERMERC.
	0
	42
	23
	0

	4
	92
	FRANCESC ALSINA FLETAS
	
	M-30
	BICIS FA-SOL
	0
	42
	34
	0

	5
	89
	JORDI RUIZ CAÑELLAS
	
	M-30
	LLOBET SUPERMERC.
	0
	43
	14
	0

	6
	76
	JORDI TIO MITJAVILA
	
	M-30
	VIC
	0
	43
	46
	0

	7
	102
	OSCAR ALVAREZ AYALA
	
	M-30
	ESTEVE
	0
	44
	19
	0

	8
	96
	SERGI LOPEZ JIMENEZ
	
	M-30
	ROCABIKES
	0
	44
	36
	0

	9
	101
	MIQUEL GUBIANAS SABARTES
	
	M-30
	AC 77
	0
	45
	11
	0

	10
	78
	SERGI VILA VEGA
	
	M-30
	BASOLI
	0
	38
	44
	1

	11
	77
	JOSEP TATCHE LLONCH
	
	M-30
	BICISPRINT
	0
	39
	15
	1

	12
	99
	CARLOS CABELLO CAMBA
	
	M-30
	BICIS FA-SOL
	0
	40
	37
	1

	13
	81
	SERGI MINGOTE MORENO
	
	M-30
	PARETS
	0
	41
	11
	1

	14
	111
	JOAN CORTES MASSANA
	
	M-30
	ST.ANDREU BARCA
	0
	41
	47
	1

	15
	85
	ENRIC GALLARDO GUTIERREZ
	
	M-30
	L'ESPIRALL
	0
	43
	33
	1

	16
	80
	ALBERTO VERA PORCEL
	
	M-30
	+ BICI
	0
	44
	24
	1

	17
	98
	RAUL CASADO PEREZ
	
	M-30
	MONTROIG 
	0
	44
	26
	1

	18
	91
	ERNEST MAÑANES HERNANDE
	
	M-30
	SANT BOI
	0
	44
	55
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	FEDERACIO CATALANA DE CICLISME
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	TITOL DE LA PROVA
	
	CICLO CROSS SALLENT
	
	
	
	

	
	ORGANITZADOR:
	
	CLUB BICIS FASOL
	
	
	
	

	
	LLOC DE CELEBRACIÓ:
	
	SALLENT
	
	
	
	
	

	
	DATA:
	
	11.01.09
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Distancia:
	
	19,5
	
	Km
	
	
	

	
	Media del vencedor:
	
	21,253
	
	Km/h
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	CLASSIFICACIÓ

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Posició
	Dorsal
	NOM I COGNOMS
	 
	CATEGORIA
	CLUB
	TEMPS
	VOLTES

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	3
	SERGI ESCOBAR ROURE
	
	ELIT
	AZPIRU-UGARTE
	0
	55
	3
	0

	2
	1
	ARNAU ROTA CANO
	
	ELIT
	ALPCROS
	0
	55
	27
	0

	3
	12
	JORDI MARTORELL MUSTE
	
	ELIT
	PRADES
	0
	56
	3
	0

	4
	10
	JOSEP AMILL FONTANALS
	
	ELIT
	CBF BIKE
	0
	56
	42
	0

	5
	54
	MARCEL VERNET INGLES
	
	SUB-23
	SANT JOAN DESPI
	0
	59
	25
	0

	6
	6
	ADRIA ALBERT TOUS RODRIGUEZ
	ELIT
	GENESIS CYCLING
	1
	0
	30
	0

	7
	52
	BERNAT COSTA PEREZ
	
	SUB-23
	BICISPRINT
	0
	55
	45
	1

	8
	53
	FCO. JAVIER BRAVO LOPEZ
	
	SUB-23
	BICISPRINT
	1
	0
	28
	1

	9
	14
	XAVIER GASCON MARIN
	
	ELIT
	PREMIA DE DALT
	0
	59
	33
	2


